CITY OF BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA
ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGE OF PLANS

Name: Nienhuis Park Basketball and Tennis Courts Contract Number: 156024A
Contractor: Builders Unlimited, Inc.

Location: Nienhuis Park, Broken Arrow - OK
Date: July 12, 2016 Change Order Number: 02
Approval is requested for the following major changes:
1. Total Number of Days Added by this Change Order:
- Proposal Request #2 - No change in time with this change order.
2. Proposal Request #2 - Due to an error in the bid set specifications, this change order shall instruct the contractor to
provide the material testing and material inspection for the project. The attached cost estimate and breakdown of services

scope shall reflect the additional costs described below.

See attached for Support Documents

Additions to the original contract:

Item # Item Unit  Price Quantity Amount
CO2-1 Materials Testing & Materials Inspection LS $5,124 .31 1.00 $5,124.31
$0.00
Total Additions: $5,124.31

Deletions to the original contract:

Ttem # [tem Unit  Price s Quantity Amount
$0.00
Total Delctions: $0.00

This Change Order is a Net Overrun: $5,124.31

Total Previous Change Orders $46,729.96
Total Cost of Change Orders $51,854.27
Original Contract Amount $345,699.00
Percent Change In Contract Amount 15.00% MA}[. . Limymsnion B" LA\-Q

2
7 o\
Submitted: %% Engincer Date: 13 // ¢ ol )
Approved: % Contractor Date: !Z J ML-‘_'Z 20/6

Recommended/Approved: Director, Engr. & Const.  Date: 7’./3 "/ 6

Assistant City Manager - pae: O = |3~ ]Q
Operations e

Recommended/Approved:

Approved: City Manager Date:

This change order brings the project up to date on all issues of cost increases and time increases as of; 07/12/16

This change was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on:
Original Clerk ------- Original Contractor ----- Original File ----- Copy to Finance




